Docket No.: 9972Z

	DOORECTTO.: 77722			
FORM P 3-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-4011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office			
P08A/REV02 <i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	he attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	address of receiving party(ies):			
Angel Lopez, Matthew Vadas, Frances Shannon, Stan				
Bastiras and Allan William Hey	(9) Name: BresaGen Limited			
Bastiras and Allan William Hey	Address: 38-39 Winwood Street			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	South City: Thebarton State/Prov.:Australia			
Correction of previous Assignment				
▼ Other recordar at Reel/Frame 9898/0243	Country: Australia ZIP: 5031			
Execution Date: 3/21/00;3/21/00;3/24/00;3/6/00 and 3/6/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No.	B. I dient No.(e)			
09/180,864 November 23, 1998				
Int'l Appln. No.: Int'l Filing Date:				
PCT/AU97/00322 May 23, 1997				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Leopold Presser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 19,827	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
400 Garden City Plaza 06/1 <del>2/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000193 09180864</del>	— Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
D FC:581 40.00 BP	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York	•			
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	19-1013			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infolm	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	1 / MX			
Edward W. Groiz	May 24, 2000			
Name of Person Signing Signature U  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3  Date				
total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and gocument.			

## BOX 2: ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEE

Medvet Science Pty., Ltd. Level 3 Hanson Centre, IMVS Frome Road, Adelaide South Australia, 5000 Australia

	we (1) Angel LOPEZ	
Australian	citizen, residing at 15 Arthur Street, Medindie, South	
Australia, 50	081. Australia	
<ol> <li>Matthew VAL</li> </ol>	DAS	
Australian	citizen, residing at <u>8 Branch Road, Stirling, South Australia</u> ,	
5152, Austral	ia	
3) <u>Frances SHA</u>	NNON	
IRISH	citizen, residing at <u>8 The Crescent, Crafers, South Australia</u> ,	
5152, Austrai	13;	
) <u>Stan BASTIR</u>	(AS	
Australia	citizen, residing at 21 Bonython Close, Adelaide, South	
Australia, 50	000, Australia	
Allan Willi	citizen, residing at 12 Hutchens Road, Woodside, South	
	244. Australia	
Mustralia, 32	44, MUSUFATIA	
	citizen, residing at	
	citizen, residing at	
	citizen, residing at	
	citizen, residing at	
einafter referred to as Asprovements in <u>An</u> ich:	ssignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful Interleukin-5 Antagonist, the specification of	
(a) 🗆	was executed on even date herewith;	
(b) = 🕣	was filed on 24 November 1998 as $\square$ Application No. 09/180,864 or $\square$ Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended	
(0)	Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended	
(6)	Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or	
(c) <b>I</b>	Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended	

AND WHEREAS, Bresagen Limited and Medvet Science Pty. Ltd.
with its principal place of business at 38-39 Winwood Street, Thebarton, South Australia, 5031,

Australia; and Level 3, Hanson Centre, IMVS, Frome Road, Adelaide, South Australia, 5000,
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with Australia respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

Respectively

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

	IN 11 810	MONY WHERPOL.	Assignor intend	ing to be legally bound has bereunto affixed its signature
This Z	day of	March	2000 _, <del>199</del>	Signature of Angel LOPEZ
This <u></u>	.1 day of _	hal	2000	Signature of Matthew VADAS
This <u>2</u>	U day of _	March	2000 . 199_	Signature of Frances SHANNON
This _	day of _	March	2007)	Signature of Stan BASTIRAS
This 6	れ day of _	March	2000 . 199_	Signature of Allan William HEY
This	day of		_, 199	Signature of
This	day of		_, 199	Signature of
This	day of		_, 199	Signature of

RECORDED: 05/26/2000